

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	James White Apple & Elderflower Juice est 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	James White Drinks Ltd, Whites Fruit Farm, Helmingham Road, Ashbocking, IPSWICH, Suffolk, GB, IP6 9JS
Supplier Name and Address	James White Drinks Ltd, Whites Fruit Farm, Helmingham Road, Ashbocking, IPSWICH, Suffolk, GB, IP6 9JS
Ingredients	Apple Juice (55%), water, sugar, extract of elderflower petals (2%) (water, elderflower petals (29%) citric acid), Vitamin C (ascorbic acid) as an antioxidant.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	ambient Storage / cool dark place
Instructions for use	ready to drink, once opened need to be kept refrigerated and consumed within 3-4 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	188	Energy (kcal)	44	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	11	of which sugars	10		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Oloves Basil & Garlic Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3, Downsbrook Trading Estate, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Supplier Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A Oloves, Unit 2-3, Downsbrook Trading Estate, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Ingredients	Pitted Green olives 96%, salt, sunflower oil, basil <1%, garlic powder <1%, garlic aroma, distilled vinegar, Acids: lactic acid, citric acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Morocco
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	733	Energy (kcal)	175	Salt	2.5
Fat	18.4	of which saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	1.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Oloves Lemon & Rosemary Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Supplier Name and Address	Brand Stand Ltd T/a OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Ingredients	Pitted Green olives 94%, sunflower oil, lemon pieces 3%, rosemary 0.2%, garlic powder, garlic aroma, salt, vinegar, Acids: lactic acid, citric acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Morocco
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	733	Energy (kcal)	175	Salt	2.5
Fat	18.4	of which saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	1.1	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	GNAW Caramel Milk Chocolate Buttons est 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR4 6EQ
Supplier Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR4 6EQ
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder (skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, sugar, butter (MILK)), whey powder, lactose, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla, caramel). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, Milk solids 18%.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - . Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2329	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.1
Fat	34.7	of which saturates	21.3		
Carbohydrate	55.4	of which sugars	53.7		
Fibre		Protein	6.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Olives Et Al Siena Rosemary & Chilli Nuts 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Supplier Name and Address	Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Ingredients	Nut Mix 94% (PEANUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS), CASHEWS (NUTS)), Sugar, Salt, Rosemary, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Chilli Powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dry and away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Open and Consume
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2428	Energy (kcal)	586	Salt	1
Fat	46	of which saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	14	of which sugars	7		
Fibre	8	Protein	26		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Popcorn Salted est 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jimmy Products B.V., Alexander Bellstraat 11, LX OUD BEIJERLAND, The Netherlands, 3261LX
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO Palm Oil), Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1970	Energy (kcal)	469	Salt	2.4
Fat	24.9	of which saturates	8.7		
Carbohydrate	50.5	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	8.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mighty Fine Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Dips est 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MIGHTY FINE KITCHEN LTD, unit 23 regent trade park, gosport, hampshire, england, po130eq
Supplier Name and Address	Mighty Fine Chocolate, UNIT 23 Regent trade park, gosport, Hampshire, PO13 0EQ
Ingredients	Honeycomb (61%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey [4%], Raising Agent [Sodium Bicarbonate], Rice Flour), Dark Chocolate (39%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	cool ambient out of sunlight
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1785	Energy (kcal)	423	Salt	0.45
Fat	9	of which saturates	5.4		
Carbohydrate	84	of which sugars	62.4		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ten Acre Hand Cooked Crisps When the Chilli got Sweet est 135g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sweet Chilli Flavouring (Sugar, Rice Flour, Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Herbs (Parsley, Basil), Cayenne, Citric Acid E330, Natural Flavourings, Paprika extract)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2116	Energy (kcal)	507	Salt	0.6
Fat	26.9	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	53.4	of which sugars	3.9		
Fibre	6.3	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Reids Salted Caramel Oat Crumbles 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Supplier Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Ingredients	OATS (26%), WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (MILK , salt), Sugar, Salted Caramel pieces (11%) (sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fat (shea kernel, palm oil, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, SOYA lecithin), unsalted butter (MILK), water, skimmed & condensed MILK , salt, sugar icing, natural flavouring), Golden Syrup, Raising agents (sodium bicarbonates, diphosphates, sodium carbonates).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2179	Energy (kcal)	521	Salt	1.1
Fat	25.6	of which saturates	14.9		
Carbohydrate	64.8	of which sugars	31.8		
Fibre		Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Radfords The Sugar Mill Strawberry & Cream Sweets est 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Supplier Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanins.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1606	Energy (kcal)	384	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	99.0	of which sugars	99.0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Scarlett & Mustard Hot Tomato Salsa est 300g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Scarlett & Mustard Ltd, Unit C2, Charnwood Industrial Estate, Framlingham, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP13 9PT
Supplier Name and Address	Scarlett & Mustard Ltd, Unit C2, Charnwood Industrial Estate, Framlingham, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP13 9PT
Ingredients	tomatoes (66%), tomato puree (14%), onions, red peppers, sugar, cider vinegar, lime juice, garlic, chillies (1%), cornflour, coriander, salt, black pepper

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks
Instructions for use	Use straight from the jar as a dip, pizza topping, pasta sauce or in casseroles and ratatouille
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	203	Energy (kcal)	48	Salt	0.2
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	9.9	of which sugars	6.6		
Fibre		Protein	1.0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6%), Basil, Yeast, Salt, Rosemary Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1770	Energy (kcal)	420	Salt	1.9
Fat	10.3	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	69	of which sugars	2.8		
Fibre	4.1	Protein	11		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		